Mayor, Fiscal Officer, And/Or Village Administrator To Enter Into An Agreement With 

Ohio Plan Risk Management, Inc., Through Love Insurance Agency, 373 Center Street,  

Suite A, Chardon, OH 44024, For The Village’s 2025-2026 Package Insurance In The 

Amount Of Thirty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Six And 00/100 Dollars ($37,806.00) 

Commencing December 1, 2025 And Ending November 30, 2026. 

It was moved by Mrs. Reckard to suspend the Rules of Council. 

Roll call: 

Mrs. Reckard – aye    Mr. Schmidt – aye 

Mr. Joynes – aye    Mr. Jones – aye 

Mr. Metzinger – aye    Mr.